

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13565/2008

[From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in MC (Election
Petition) No.1/2008 in EP No.2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI,
IMPHAL BENCH)

MD.ALAUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM THAMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Dr. Raveendra Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of the
sole respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master