

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13565/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in MC No. 1/2008 in EP No. 2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

MD.ALAUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM THAMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.N.K.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Lenin S.Hijam, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.Roshmani, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the middle of January, 2009 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master