

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13565/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in MC No. 1/2008 & EP No. 2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

MD.ALAUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM THAMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31251-31252 of 2008

(With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv. for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Ashok Kumar
Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.
13565/2008, list this matter immediately after Dussehra
holidays.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master