

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13565/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in MC (Election
Petition) No. 1/2008 in EP No. 2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI
AT IMPHAL)

MD.ALAUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM THAMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31251-31252 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hijam N.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Genanda Hijam, Adv.

Mr. Hijam N.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv. for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 8.12.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master