

è

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5851 OF 2010

MD.ALAUDDIN KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAM THAMARJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objection waived. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Counsel for the respondent to file the Statement of Case within four weeks from today, failing which the right to file the Statement of Case stands forfeited and the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the Statement of Case filed by the appellant.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(M.S. Negi)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|