



SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5851 OF 2010

Md. Alauddin Khan ...Appellant  
Versus  
Karam Thamarjit Singh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 17.09.2013, when the following order was passed:-

*“Objection waived. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.*

*Counsel for the respondent to file the Statement of Case within four weeks from today, failing which the right to file the Statement of Case stands forfeited and the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the Statement of Case filed by the appellant.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case but Respondent has not filed the statement of case within stipulated time given by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 17.09.2013 hence his right to file the statement of case has been forfeited and the appeal is to be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the Appellant.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. A. G. Sharma, Advocate.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is listed before the Court of Ld. registrar for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 10<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5851 OF 2010

Md. Alauddin Khan	Versus	...Appellant
Karam Thamarjit Singh		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. A. G. Sharma, Advocate.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the parties is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2013.

COPY TO:  
1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.