

Listed on : **03.02.2016**

Court No : 01

Item No : 101

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5851 OF 2010

Md. Alauddin Khan ...Appellant  
Versus  
Karam Thamarjit Singh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13/08/2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties, post for hearing on Wednesday, the 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, higher up in the list, subject to overnight part- heard.”

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. L. Roshmani Kh. Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case within stipulated time given by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 17.09.2013 hence his right to file the statement of case has been forfeited and the appeal is to be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the Appellant.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 7<sup>th</sup> DAY OF December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate 111, New Law Ch. (C.K. Daphtary)
2. Mr. L. Roshmani, Advocate. No Chamber SCBA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR